repricing of the sight deposits, based on which these products are slotted on time buckets for purposes of

calculating ∆EVE and ∆NII.  This “modelled profile” is also used as a benchmark for a hedging strategy

(“Replicating portfolio”) put in place to stabilize the Bank’s net interest income.

The average repricing maturity assigned to NMDs as of December 31st, 2017 is 0.5Y, whilst the longest

repricing maturity assigned 5Y. The average maturity assigned to the core part is 2.5Y.

Main IRRBB indicators are as per table below:

7.3 Stress testing disclosures

Market Risk performs the following stress tests, which are presented in the Risk Management Operative

Committee,  Assets & Liabilities Committe and Supervisory Board:

Currency Risk:

a) Daily calculation of the impact of +/- 10% change of the fx rate

b) Monthly calculation of the impact of the following scenarios:

- depreciation EUR vs all other currencies with -15%

- appreciation EUR vs all other currencies with +15%

- depreciation EUR vs all other currencies with -10%

EUR mio VaR IRRBB BPV BB Economic Value Sensitivity NII Sensitivity

Limit 6.50 0.32 % of Own funds Tier 1 % of NII budget

End 2017 0.25 0.17 End 2017 End 2017

Average 1.82 0.18 6.25% 9.6% / -4.9%

Maximum 3.37 0.23

Minimum 0.98 0.10

76

- appreciation EUR vs all other currencies with +10%

- depreciation RON vs EUR with -15%

- appreciation RON vs EUR with +15%

- depreciation RON vs EUR with -10%

- appreciation RON vs EUR with +10%

- depreciation USD vs EUR with -15%

- appreciation USD vs EUR with +15%

- depreciation USD vs EUR with -10%

- appreciation USD vs EUR with +10%

Interest rate risk

In order to quantify the potential modification  of economic value as a result of shifts in interest rate curves,

the following aspects are taken into account:

a) daily calculation by Market Risk department of the sensitivity of 1 bp on FX Forward *(DV01)